
California Walnut Board 
MONTHLY SHIPMENT REPORT 
November 2023 Shipments

Inshell (1000 pounds)

2022/23 Marketing Year 2023/24 Marketing Year

November 2022
9/1/2022 to
11/30/2022 November 2023

9/1/2023 to
11/30/2023

Domestic 1,220 5,102 963 5,156
Export 48,764 90,683 45,776 92,760
Total 49,984 95,785 46,738 97,916

Shelled (1000 pounds)

2022/23 Marketing Year 2023/24 Marketing Year

November 2022
9/1/2022 to
11/30/2022 November 2023

9/1/2023 to
11/30/2023

Domestic 18,974 65,701 27,567 85,089
Export 29,143 54,734 30,570 59,815
Total 48,117 120,435 58,137 144,904

California Walnut Board · Report Released: December 7, 2023
101 Parkshore Drive, Suite 250 Folsom, CA 95630-4726

(916) 932-7070 · info@walnuts.org · An Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider

November 2023 Purchase Commitments

Inshell Conventional: 74,870,503 pounds         Shelled Conventional: 190,228,650 pounds
Inshell Organic: 0 pounds                                    Shelled Organic: 5,834,878 pounds

Walnut Receipts as of November 30th, 2023
 

Conventional: 761,588 tons
Organic: 16,682 tons



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 5,102,131 5,156,255 1.06% 65,700,883 85,089,069 29.51%
Canada 3,392,075 1,413,708 -58.32% 5,651,024 4,392,185 -22.28%
Mexico 104,046 85,500 -17.82% 199,500 127,995 -35.84%
Sub-Total 8,598,252 6,655,463 -22.60% 71,551,407 89,609,249 25.24%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 123,720 271,490 119.44%
Belgium 0 220,092 100.00% 0 84,000 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 246,000 168,000 -31.71%
France 0 264,552 100.00% 205,460 24,500 -88.08%
Germany 1,977,556 2,810,624 42.13% 9,347,434 10,135,104 8.43%
Greece 242,506 220,460 -9.09% 189,250 245,723 29.84%
Italy 15,996,314 21,026,139 31.44% 701,841 1,874,332 167.06%
Netherlands 959,067 1,110,998 15.84% 2,397,861 2,100,223 -12.41%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 149,105 435,694 192.21%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 81,598 100.00%
Spain 5,182,247 5,698,610 9.96% 7,095,251 8,411,141 18.55%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 127,440 214,909 68.64%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 294,260 126,240 -57.10%
U.K. 2,205 6,614 199.95% 2,990,073 4,944,463 65.36%
Sub-Total 24,359,895 31,358,089 28.73% 23,867,695 29,117,417 22.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 6,481,083 1,629,971 -74.85% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 88,184 100.00% 0 121,578 100.00%
Egypt 1,234,576 1,234,576 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 661,196 2,072,324 213.42% 378,450 0 -100.00%
Israel 352,736 399,114 13.15% 2,129,614 2,728,482 28.12%
Jordan 352,736 44,092 -87.50% 2,863,695 126,000 -95.60%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 148,259 210,544 42.01%
Lebanon 2,599,488 3,038,637 16.89% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 2,292,774 1,584,225 -30.90% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 837,748 220,460 -73.68% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 80,046 102,374 27.89%
Saudi Arabia 44,092 308,644 600.00% 485,148 663,299 36.72%
Tunisia 44,092 0 -100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 24,762,990 34,813,243 40.59% 839,972 33,655 -95.99%
UAE 16,049,488 3,615,452 -77.47% 1,498,596 2,220,034 48.14%
Sub-Total 55,712,999 49,048,922 -11.96% 8,423,780 6,205,966 -26.33%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 1,505,395 2,563,181 70.27%
China 925,932 308,644 -66.67% 15,300 0 -100.00%
Hong Kong 44,092 0 -100.00% 131,040 252,760 92.89%
India 3,307,393 7,878,807 138.22% 120,080 0 -100.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 4,712,939 4,613,854 -2.10%
Korea 219,468 131,615 -40.03% 5,372,743 8,439,433 57.08%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 297,734 316,942 6.45%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 407,840 353,024 -13.44%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 284,960 311,000 9.14%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 134,064 119,730 -10.69%
Taiwan 67,946 66,138 -2.66% 1,881,600 1,656,610 -11.96%
Thailand 0 132,276 100.00% 83,996 125,000 48.82%
Vietnam 998,711 1,410,944 41.28% 80,000 210,240 162.80%
Sub-Total 5,563,542 9,928,424 78.46% 15,027,691 18,961,774 26.18%

 
Other 1,550,714 881,104 -43.18% 1,564,471 1,009,250 -35.49%

 
GRAND TOTAL 95,785,402 97,916,094 2.22% 120,435,044 144,903,656 20.32%

 
Domestic Total 5,102,131 5,156,255 1.06% 65,700,883 85,089,069 29.51%
Export Total 90,683,271 92,759,839 2.29% 54,734,161 59,814,587 9.28%



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
November 2022 / November 2023

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

November 2022 November 2023
% Change

vs. Prior Year November 2022 November 2023
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 1,220,027 962,725 -21.09% 18,974,040 27,566,850 45.29%
Canada 1,478,224 364,724 -75.33% 1,640,311 2,010,513 22.57%
Mexico 22,046 85,500 287.83% 44,000 101,795 131.35%
Sub-Total 2,720,297 1,412,949 -48.06% 20,658,351 29,679,158 43.67%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 41,760 40,170 -3.81%
Belgium 0 176,000 100.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
France 0 44,092 100.00% 84,020 0 -100.00%
Germany 1,404,528 1,054,616 -24.91% 6,756,594 5,743,483 -14.99%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 168,000 155,773 -7.28%
Italy 4,999,889 8,399,855 68.00% 362,309 1,122,915 209.93%
Netherlands 517,596 244,958 -52.67% 1,135,619 715,538 -36.99%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 84,422 125,907 49.14%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 81,598 100.00%
Spain 1,586,760 1,226,377 -22.71% 4,066,946 4,488,475 10.36%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 126,000 24,750 -80.36%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 210,260 84,240 -59.94%
U.K. 2,205 0 -100.00% 1,106,898 1,671,162 50.98%
Sub-Total 8,510,978 11,145,898 30.96% 14,142,828 14,338,011 1.38%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 4,673,311 748,131 -83.99% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 88,184 100.00% 0 83,578 100.00%
Egypt 617,288 1,102,300 78.57% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 132,184 1,234,576 833.98% 336,500 0 -100.00%
Israel 176,368 221,368 25.51% 1,262,424 1,827,234 44.74%
Jordan 220,460 44,092 -80.00% 2,317,240 126,000 -94.56%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 148,259 210,544 42.01%
Lebanon 1,718,618 1,013,932 -41.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 1,499,128 351,854 -76.53% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 88,184 132,276 50.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 20,000 64,374 221.87%
Saudi Arabia 44,092 132,276 200.00% 401,108 625,299 55.89%
Tunisia 44,092 0 -100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 15,216,594 21,065,341 38.44% 377,972 0 -100.00%
UAE 9,788,424 2,160,508 -77.93% 1,043,132 1,559,478 49.50%
Sub-Total 34,218,743 28,294,838 -17.31% 5,906,635 4,496,507 -23.87%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 401,485 750,887 87.03%
China 573,196 88,184 -84.62% 15,300 0 -100.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 48,340 43,120 -10.80%
India 2,071,001 5,113,790 146.92% 36,080 0 -100.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 2,291,268 2,381,637 3.94%
Korea 219,468 131,615 -40.03% 2,140,193 3,968,364 85.42%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 130,184 276,467 112.37%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 91,500 157,894 72.56%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 202,960 124,000 -38.90%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 78,584 77,730 -1.09%
Taiwan 20,900 22,046 5.48% 1,267,980 1,107,400 -12.66%
Thailand 0 44,092 100.00% 0 125,000 100.00%
Vietnam 535,791 308,644 -42.39% 80,000 168,240 110.30%
Sub-Total 3,420,356 5,708,371 66.89% 6,783,874 9,180,739 35.33%

 
Other 1,114,070 132,276 -88.13% 625,557 442,804 -29.21%

 
GRAND TOTAL 49,984,444 46,738,424 -6.49% 48,117,245 58,137,219 20.82%

 
Domestic Total 1,220,027 962,725 -21.09% 18,974,040 27,566,850 45.29%
Export Total 48,764,417 45,775,699 -6.13% 29,143,205 30,570,369 4.90%



CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 5,154,800 100.00% 0 82,620,510 100.00%
Canada 0 1,413,708 100.00% 0 4,294,385 100.00%
Mexico 0 85,500 100.00% 0 127,995 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 6,654,008 100.00% 0 87,042,890 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 271,490 100.00%
Belgium 0 220,092 100.00% 0 84,000 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 168,000 100.00%
France 0 264,552 100.00% 0 24,500 100.00%
Germany 0 2,810,624 100.00% 0 10,116,004 100.00%
Greece 0 220,460 100.00% 0 245,723 100.00%
Italy 0 21,026,139 100.00% 0 1,874,332 100.00%
Netherlands 0 1,110,998 100.00% 0 2,100,223 100.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 435,694 100.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 81,598 100.00%
Spain 0 5,698,610 100.00% 0 8,409,141 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 214,909 100.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 126,240 100.00%
U.K. 0 6,614 100.00% 0 4,944,463 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 31,358,089 100.00% 0 29,096,317 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 1,629,971 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 88,184 100.00% 0 121,578 100.00%
Egypt 0 1,234,576 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 2,072,324 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 399,114 100.00% 0 2,728,482 100.00%
Jordan 0 44,092 100.00% 0 126,000 100.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 210,544 100.00%
Lebanon 0 3,038,637 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 1,584,225 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 220,460 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 102,374 100.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 308,644 100.00% 0 663,299 100.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 34,813,243 100.00% 0 33,655 100.00%
UAE 0 3,615,452 100.00% 0 2,220,034 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 49,048,922 100.00% 0 6,205,966 100.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 2,563,181 100.00%
China 0 308,644 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 252,760 100.00%
India 0 7,878,807 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 4,613,854 100.00%
Korea 0 131,615 100.00% 0 8,439,433 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 316,942 100.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 353,024 100.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 311,000 100.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 119,730 100.00%
Taiwan 0 66,138 100.00% 0 1,653,090 100.00%
Thailand 0 132,276 100.00% 0 125,000 100.00%
Vietnam 0 1,410,944 100.00% 0 210,240 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 9,928,424 100.00% 0 18,958,254 100.00%

 
Other 0 881,104 100.00% 0 1,009,250 100.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 97,914,639 100.00% 0 142,312,677 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 5,154,800 100.00% 0 82,620,510 100.00%
Export Total 0 92,759,839 100.00% 0 59,692,167 100.00%



CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
November 2022 / November 2023

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

November 2022 November 2023
% Change

vs. Prior Year November 2022 November 2023
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 962,645 100.00% 0 26,628,816 100.00%
Canada 0 364,724 100.00% 0 2,007,513 100.00%
Mexico 0 85,500 100.00% 0 101,795 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 1,412,869 100.00% 0 28,738,124 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 40,170 100.00%
Belgium 0 176,000 100.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
France 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 1,054,616 100.00% 0 5,724,383 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 155,773 100.00%
Italy 0 8,399,855 100.00% 0 1,122,915 100.00%
Netherlands 0 244,958 100.00% 0 715,538 100.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 125,907 100.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 81,598 100.00%
Spain 0 1,226,377 100.00% 0 4,486,475 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 24,750 100.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 84,240 100.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 1,671,162 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 11,145,898 100.00% 0 14,316,911 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 748,131 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 88,184 100.00% 0 83,578 100.00%
Egypt 0 1,102,300 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 1,234,576 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 221,368 100.00% 0 1,827,234 100.00%
Jordan 0 44,092 100.00% 0 126,000 100.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 210,544 100.00%
Lebanon 0 1,013,932 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 351,854 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 132,276 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 64,374 100.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 132,276 100.00% 0 625,299 100.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 21,065,341 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 2,160,508 100.00% 0 1,559,478 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 28,294,838 100.00% 0 4,496,507 100.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 750,887 100.00%
China 0 88,184 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 43,120 100.00%
India 0 5,113,790 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 2,381,637 100.00%
Korea 0 131,615 100.00% 0 3,968,364 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 276,467 100.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 157,894 100.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 124,000 100.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 77,730 100.00%
Taiwan 0 22,046 100.00% 0 1,107,400 100.00%
Thailand 0 44,092 100.00% 0 125,000 100.00%
Vietnam 0 308,644 100.00% 0 168,240 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 5,708,371 100.00% 0 9,180,739 100.00%

 
Other 0 132,276 100.00% 0 442,804 100.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 46,738,344 100.00% 0 57,175,085 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 962,645 100.00% 0 26,628,816 100.00%
Export Total 0 45,775,699 100.00% 0 30,546,269 100.00%



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 1,455 100.00% 0 2,468,559 100.00%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 0 97,800 100.00%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 1,455 100.00% 0 2,566,359 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 0 19,100 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 0 2,000 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 21,100 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 3,520 100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 3,520 100.00%

 
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 1,455 100.00% 0 2,590,979 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 1,455 100.00% 0 2,468,559 100.00%
Export Total 0 0 0.00% 0 122,420 100.00%



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
November 2022 / November 2023

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

November 2022 November 2023
% Change

vs. Prior Year November 2022 November 2023
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 80 100.00% 0 938,034 100.00%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 0 3,000 100.00%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 80 100.00% 0 941,034 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 0 19,100 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 0 2,000 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 21,100 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 80 100.00% 0 962,134 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 80 100.00% 0 938,034 100.00%
Export Total 0 0 0.00% 0 24,100 100.00%


